



City of Kettering

Bid Tabulation

02-254J College Drive Extension-CTS Main Entrance to Founders

Description CIP # 5227-77750

Bid Summary

| | | |
|-----------------------------------|----------------|-----------|
| (1) Milcon Concrete, Inc. | \$800,644.30 | Displayed |
| (2) RB Jergens Contractors, Inc. | \$864,487.48 | Displayed |
| (3) Kelchner Inc | \$865,239.20 | Displayed |
| (4) Outdoor Enterprise, LLC | \$880,086.10 | Displayed |
| (5) Brumbaugh Construction, Inc | \$890,637.60 | Displayed |
| (6) Barrett Paving Materials Inc. | \$896,914.80 | Displayed |
| (7) Sturm Construction | \$1,073,778.29 | Displayed |
| Engineer's Estimate | \$1,096,557.26 | Displayed |

(8) Adleta, Inc

\$1,165,122.15

Displayed

Bid Tabulations

| Line Number | Item ID | Unit | Quantity | (1) Milcon Concrete, Inc. | | (2) RB Jergens Contractors, Inc. | | (3) Kelchner Inc | |
|---|-----------|------|-----------|---------------------------|-------------|----------------------------------|-------------|------------------|-------------|
| | | | | Unit Price | Extension | Unit Price | Extension | Unit Price | Extension |
| Section: 1 - Description | | | | | | | | | |
| 0010 | 201-1000 | LS | 1.000 | \$1,650.000 | \$1,650.00 | \$35,000.000 | \$35,000.00 | \$41,290.300 | \$41,290.30 |
| CLEARING AND GRUBBING INCLUDING TREE/STUMP REMOVAL (<12") | | | | | | | | | |
| 0020 | 202-1010 | FOOT | 15.000 | \$14.000 | \$210.00 | \$20.000 | \$300.00 | \$32.000 | \$480.00 |
| PIPE REMOVED (>8") | | | | | | | | | |
| 0030 | 202-1200 | EACH | 1.000 | \$335.000 | \$335.00 | \$400.000 | \$400.00 | \$2,100.000 | \$2,100.00 |
| MANHOLE REMOVED | | | | | | | | | |
| 0040 | 202-2100 | FOOT | 20.000 | \$10.000 | \$200.00 | \$8.000 | \$160.00 | \$20.000 | \$400.00 |
| CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED | | | | | | | | | |
| 0050 | 202-3000 | SF | 947.000 | \$1.000 | \$947.00 | \$2.000 | \$1,894.00 | \$5.000 | \$4,735.00 |
| CONCRETE FLATWORK REMOVED (6" & UNDER) | | | | | | | | | |
| 0060 | 203A-1100 | CY | 1,327.000 | \$18.500 | \$24,549.50 | \$8.100 | \$10,748.70 | \$5.000 | \$6,635.00 |
| EXCAVATION, INCLUDING ASPHALT CONCRETE AND PIPE < 8" | | | | | | | | | |
| 0070 | 203A-2000 | CY | 1,551.000 | \$9.000 | \$13,959.00 | \$2.100 | \$3,257.10 | \$2.000 | \$3,102.00 |
| EMBANKMENT | | | | | | | | | |
| 0080 | 204-1000 | SY | 8,353.000 | \$1.000 | \$8,353.00 | \$1.000 | \$8,353.00 | \$2.500 | \$20,882.50 |
| SUBGRADE COMPACTION | | | | | | | | | |
| 0090 | 254-1300 | SY | 556.000 | \$8.000 | \$4,448.00 | \$7.400 | \$4,114.40 | \$7.500 | \$4,170.00 |

| Line Number | Item ID | Unit | Quantity | (1) Milcon Concrete, Inc. | | (2) RB Jergens Contractors, Inc. | | (3) Kelchner Inc | |
|---|-----------|------|------------|---------------------------|--------------|----------------------------------|--------------|------------------|--------------|
| | | | | Unit Price | Extension | Unit Price | Extension | Unit Price | Extension |
| PAVEMENT PLANING, 1.5" | | | | | | | | | |
| 0100 | 301-1000 | TON | 2,093.000 | \$57.000 | \$119,301.00 | \$55.100 | \$115,324.30 | \$55.000 | \$115,115.00 |
| ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE | | | | | | | | | |
| 0110 | 304-1000 | TON | 4,409.000 | \$20.000 | \$88,180.00 | \$18.800 | \$82,889.20 | \$22.000 | \$96,998.00 |
| AGGREGATE BASE | | | | | | | | | |
| 0120 | 407-2000 | GAL | 773.000 | \$2.000 | \$1,546.00 | \$2.100 | \$1,623.30 | \$2.200 | \$1,700.60 |
| NON-TRACKING TACK COAT | | | | | | | | | |
| 0130 | 441-1100 | TON | 652.000 | \$78.000 | \$50,856.00 | \$75.200 | \$49,030.40 | \$73.000 | \$47,596.00 |
| ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 (448), PG64-22 (1.5") | | | | | | | | | |
| 0140 | 441-1000 | TON | 404.000 | \$77.000 | \$31,108.00 | \$73.700 | \$29,774.80 | \$75.000 | \$30,300.00 |
| ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1 (448), (1") | | | | | | | | | |
| 0150 | 608A-1000 | SF | 20,133.000 | \$5.000 | \$100,665.00 | \$6.400 | \$128,851.20 | \$6.000 | \$120,798.00 |
| 4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK | | | | | | | | | |
| 0160 | 608A-3001 | SF | 254.000 | \$7.000 | \$1,778.00 | \$11.700 | \$2,971.80 | \$8.000 | \$2,032.00 |
| 6" CONCRETE CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN | | | | | | | | | |
| 0170 | 608A-3083 | SF | 44.000 | \$36.000 | \$1,584.00 | \$29.700 | \$1,306.80 | \$52.000 | \$2,288.00 |
| DETECTABLE WARNING, AS PER PLAN | | | | | | | | | |
| 0180 | 609-1100 | FOOT | 3,876.000 | \$13.500 | \$52,326.00 | \$15.200 | \$58,915.20 | \$15.000 | \$58,140.00 |
| KETTERING TYPE B CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER | | | | | | | | | |
| 0190 | 611-4120 | FOOT | 485.000 | \$32.000 | \$15,520.00 | \$30.100 | \$14,598.50 | \$48.000 | \$23,280.00 |
| 12" CONDUIT, ADS N-12 OR APPROVED EQUAL | | | | | | | | | |
| 0200 | 611-4150 | FOOT | 286.000 | \$31.000 | \$8,866.00 | \$33.400 | \$9,552.40 | \$50.000 | \$14,300.00 |

| Line Number | Item ID | Unit | Quantity | (1) Milcon Concrete, Inc. | | (2) RB Jergens Contractors, Inc. | | (3) Kelchner Inc | |
|--|----------|-------|----------|---------------------------|-------------|----------------------------------|-------------|------------------|-------------|
| | | | | Unit Price | Extension | Unit Price | Extension | Unit Price | Extension |
| 15" CONDUIT, ADS N-12 OR APPROVED EQUAL | | | | | | | | | |
| 0210 | 611-4180 | FOOT | 118.000 | \$44.000 | \$5,192.00 | \$54.800 | \$6,466.40 | \$53.000 | \$6,254.00 |
| 18" CONDUIT, ADS N-12 OR APPROVED EQUAL | | | | | | | | | |
| 0220 | 611-4240 | FOOT | 178.000 | \$54.000 | \$9,612.00 | \$71.300 | \$12,691.40 | \$74.000 | \$13,172.00 |
| 24" CONDUIT, ADS N-12 OR APPROVED EQUAL | | | | | | | | | |
| 0230 | 611-4241 | FOOT | 228.000 | \$75.000 | \$17,100.00 | \$82.900 | \$18,901.20 | \$88.000 | \$20,064.00 |
| 30" CONDUIT, ADS N-12 OR APPROVED EQUAL | | | | | | | | | |
| 0240 | 611-1100 | EACH | 7.000 | \$1,730.000 | \$12,110.00 | \$2,100.000 | \$14,700.00 | \$1,800.000 | \$12,600.00 |
| CATCH BASIN, TYPE 3A - KETTERING MODIFIED | | | | | | | | | |
| 0250 | 611-1200 | EACH | 9.000 | \$2,540.000 | \$22,860.00 | \$3,100.000 | \$27,900.00 | \$3,300.000 | \$29,700.00 |
| CATCH BASIN, TYPE 3 - KETTERING MODIFIED | | | | | | | | | |
| 0260 | 611-2100 | EACH | 6.000 | \$2,765.000 | \$16,590.00 | \$3,000.000 | \$18,000.00 | \$2,100.000 | \$12,600.00 |
| MANHOLE, ODOT TYPE 3, 60" PRECAST BASE | | | | | | | | | |
| 0270 | 614-1001 | LS | 1.000 | \$2,600.000 | \$2,600.00 | \$2,500.000 | \$2,500.00 | \$5,800.000 | \$5,800.00 |
| MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN | | | | | | | | | |
| 0280 | 616-1001 | M.GAL | 5.000 | \$100.000 | \$500.00 | \$115.000 | \$575.00 | \$23.000 | \$115.00 |
| WATER | | | | | | | | | |
| 0290 | 616-1100 | TON | 1.000 | \$1,600.000 | \$1,600.00 | \$265.000 | \$265.00 | \$800.000 | \$800.00 |
| CALCIUM CHLORIDE | | | | | | | | | |
| 0300 | 621-1000 | EACH | 3.000 | \$55.000 | \$165.00 | \$52.900 | \$158.70 | \$51.000 | \$153.00 |
| RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TWO-WAY, WHITE-RED | | | | | | | | | |
| 0310 | 621-2000 | EACH | 50.000 | \$55.000 | \$2,750.00 | \$52.900 | \$2,645.00 | \$51.000 | \$2,550.00 |

| Line Number | Item ID | Unit | Quantity | (1) Milcon Concrete, Inc. | | (2) RB Jergens Contractors, Inc. | | (3) Kelchner Inc | |
|--|----------|------|-----------|---------------------------|-------------|----------------------------------|-------------|------------------|-------------|
| | | | | Unit Price | Extension | Unit Price | Extension | Unit Price | Extension |
| RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TWO-WAY, YELLOW-YELLOW | | | | | | | | | |
| 0320 | 621-3000 | EACH | 14.000 | \$55.000 | \$770.00 | \$52.900 | \$740.60 | \$51.000 | \$714.00 |
| RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TWO-WAY, BLUE-BLUE | | | | | | | | | |
| 0330 | 623-1002 | LS | 1.000 | \$11,250.000 | \$11,250.00 | \$9,635.000 | \$9,635.00 | \$10,000.000 | \$10,000.00 |
| CONSTRUCTION STAKING, AS PER PLAN (CONTINGENCY) | | | | | | | | | |
| 0340 | 625-1003 | EACH | 17.000 | \$2,990.000 | \$50,830.00 | \$2,525.000 | \$42,925.00 | \$2,500.000 | \$42,500.00 |
| LIGHT POLE, CONVENTIONAL DAVIT ARM, AS PER PLAN | | | | | | | | | |
| 0350 | 625-6501 | EACH | 17.000 | \$460.000 | \$7,820.00 | \$301.500 | \$5,125.50 | \$300.000 | \$5,100.00 |
| LUMINAIRE, CONVENTIONAL, SOLID STATE, (LED), AS PER PLAN | | | | | | | | | |
| 0360 | 625-1401 | EACH | 17.000 | \$828.000 | \$14,076.00 | \$1,224.000 | \$20,808.00 | \$1,200.000 | \$20,400.00 |
| LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION, 24" x 8' DEEP, AS PER PLAN | | | | | | | | | |
| 0370 | 625-2060 | FOOT | 1,878.000 | \$1.500 | \$2,817.00 | \$1.800 | \$3,380.40 | \$1.800 | \$3,380.40 |
| DISTRIBUTION CABLE, NO. 6 AWG, 600 VOLT | | | | | | | | | |
| 0380 | 625-2042 | FOOT | 1,400.000 | \$0.900 | \$1,260.00 | \$0.900 | \$1,260.00 | \$1.000 | \$1,400.00 |
| NO 10 AWG POLE AND BRACKET CABLE | | | | | | | | | |
| 0400 | 625-4000 | FOOT | 1,878.000 | \$3.500 | \$6,573.00 | \$7.950 | \$14,930.10 | \$8.000 | \$15,024.00 |
| TRENCH | | | | | | | | | |
| 0410 | 625-5181 | EACH | 1.000 | \$248.000 | \$248.00 | \$773.000 | \$773.00 | \$750.000 | \$750.00 |
| PULLBOX, 725.08, 18" x 18", AS PER PLAN | | | | | | | | | |
| 0420 | 625-2900 | EACH | 6.000 | \$54.000 | \$324.00 | \$63.500 | \$381.00 | \$62.000 | \$372.00 |
| CABLE SPLICING KIT | | | | | | | | | |
| 0430 | 625-0070 | EACH | 34.000 | \$51.000 | \$1,734.00 | \$58.200 | \$1,978.80 | \$57.000 | \$1,938.00 |

| Line Number | Item ID | Unit | Quantity | (1) Milcon Concrete, Inc. | | (2) RB Jergens Contractors, Inc. | | (3) Kelchner Inc | |
|--|----------|------|------------|---------------------------|-------------|----------------------------------|-------------|------------------|-------------|
| | | | | Unit Price | Extension | Unit Price | Extension | Unit Price | Extension |
| CONNECTION, FUSED PULL APART | | | | | | | | | |
| 0440 | 625-0080 | EACH | 17.000 | \$47.000 | \$799.00 | \$61.400 | \$1,043.80 | \$60.000 | \$1,020.00 |
| CONNECTION, UNFUSED PULL APART | | | | | | | | | |
| 0450 | 625-7000 | EACH | 17.000 | \$57.000 | \$969.00 | \$206.500 | \$3,510.50 | \$210.000 | \$3,570.00 |
| GROUND ROD | | | | | | | | | |
| 0460 | 625-7300 | FOOT | 1,878.000 | \$0.100 | \$187.80 | \$0.100 | \$187.80 | \$0.100 | \$187.80 |
| PLASTIC CAUTION TAPE | | | | | | | | | |
| 0470 | 630-1040 | SF | 5.000 | \$51.000 | \$255.00 | \$48.700 | \$243.50 | \$55.000 | \$275.00 |
| SIGN, FLAT SHEET | | | | | | | | | |
| 0480 | 642-3000 | EACH | 2.000 | \$828.000 | \$1,656.00 | \$794.000 | \$1,588.00 | \$80.000 | \$160.00 |
| LANE ARROW, TRAFFIC PAINT | | | | | | | | | |
| 0490 | 644-1500 | MILE | 0.040 | \$8,500.000 | \$340.00 | \$8,142.000 | \$325.68 | \$6,100.000 | \$244.00 |
| CENTER LINE, DOUBLE YELLOW SOLID 4" | | | | | | | | | |
| 0500 | 644-1601 | MILE | 0.680 | \$7,500.000 | \$5,100.00 | \$7,215.000 | \$4,906.20 | \$5,900.000 | \$4,012.00 |
| CENTER LINE, SOLID/DASHED | | | | | | | | | |
| 0510 | 644-1800 | MILE | 0.020 | \$11,000.000 | \$220.00 | \$10,605.000 | \$212.10 | \$6,200.000 | \$124.00 |
| CHANNELIZING LINE, 6" | | | | | | | | | |
| 0520 | 653-0300 | TON | 1,146.000 | \$32.000 | \$36,672.00 | \$34.000 | \$38,964.00 | \$6.000 | \$6,876.00 |
| TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED, 4" DEPTH | | | | | | | | | |
| 0530 | 659-0100 | SY | 10,316.000 | \$1.000 | \$10,316.00 | \$0.800 | \$8,252.80 | \$1.100 | \$11,347.60 |
| SEEDING AND MULCHING | | | | | | | | | |
| 0540 | 832-0200 | EACH | 10,000.000 | \$1.000 | \$10,000.00 | \$1.000 | \$10,000.00 | \$1.000 | \$10,000.00 |

| Line Number | Item ID | Unit | Quantity | (1) Milcon Concrete, Inc. | | (2) RB Jergens Contractors, Inc. | | (3) Kelchner Inc | |
|--|------------------------|------|-----------|---------------------------|------------|----------------------------------|------------|---------------------|-------------|
| | | | | Unit Price | Extension | Unit Price | Extension | Unit Price | Extension |
| SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROL, PER ODOT SS 832 | | | | | | | | | |
| 0550 | 901-6310 | EACH | 12.000 | \$116.000 | \$1,392.00 | \$305.000 | \$3,660.00 | \$310.000 | \$3,720.00 |
| WATER LINE VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE, PER MCES SPECIFICATIONS | | | | | | | | | |
| 0560 | 901-6373 | EACH | 2.000 | \$1,480.000 | \$2,960.00 | \$3,330.000 | \$6,660.00 | \$270.000 | \$540.00 |
| Remove Valve Boxes (top section) and Valves (if required) Restoration of Pavement or Greenspace Included | | | | | | | | | |
| 0570 | 905-1207 | TON | 200.000 | \$22.600 | \$4,520.00 | \$31.000 | \$6,200.00 | \$25.000 | \$5,000.00 |
| BASE STABILIZATION- NO. 2 AGGREGATE (CONTINGENCY) | | | | | | | | | |
| 0580 | SPEC-0400 | SY | 3,600.000 | \$1.500 | \$5,400.00 | \$2.000 | \$7,200.00 | \$3.000 | \$10,800.00 |
| GEOGRID, AS PER PLAN, FURNISHED AND PLACED, INCLUDING SUB-BASE PREPARATION (CONTINGENCY) | | | | | | | | | |
| 0590 | 625-3025 | FOOT | 1,878.000 | \$2.500 | \$4,695.00 | \$3.050 | \$5,727.90 | \$3.000 | \$5,634.00 |
| CONDUIT, 2", 725.051, AS PER PLAN | | | | | | | | | |
| 58 items | Section Totals: | | | \$800,644.30 | | \$864,487.48 | | \$865,239.20 | |
| 58 items | Totals: | | | \$800,644.30 | | \$864,487.48 | | \$865,239.20 | |

Bid Tabulations (cont'd)

| Line Number | Item ID | Unit | Quantity | (4) Outdoor Enterprise, LLC | | (5) Brumbaugh Construction, Inc | | (6) Barrett Paving Materials Inc. | |
|---|----------|------|----------|-----------------------------|------------|---------------------------------|------------|-----------------------------------|------------|
| | | | | Unit Price | Extension | Unit Price | Extension | Unit Price | Extension |
| Section: 1 - Description | | | | | | | | | |
| 0010 | 201-1000 | LS | 1.000 | \$5,000.000 | \$5,000.00 | \$7,000.000 | \$7,000.00 | \$6,049.680 | \$6,049.68 |
| CLEARING AND GRUBBING INCLUDING TREE/STUMP REMOVAL (<12") | | | | | | | | | |
| 0020 | 202-1010 | FOOT | 15.000 | \$10.000 | \$150.00 | \$20.000 | \$300.00 | \$20.000 | \$300.00 |
| PIPE REMOVED (>8") | | | | | | | | | |

| Line Number | Item ID | Unit | Quantity | (4) Outdoor Enterprise, LLC | | (5) Brumbaugh Construction, Inc | | (6) Barrett Paving Materials Inc. | |
|---|-----------|------|-----------|-----------------------------|--------------|---------------------------------|--------------|-----------------------------------|--------------|
| | | | | Unit Price | Extension | Unit Price | Extension | Unit Price | Extension |
| 0030 | 202-1200 | EACH | 1.000 | \$500.000 | \$500.00 | \$700.000 | \$700.00 | \$600.000 | \$600.00 |
| MANHOLE REMOVED | | | | | | | | | |
| 0040 | 202-2100 | FOOT | 20.000 | \$10.000 | \$200.00 | \$10.000 | \$200.00 | \$20.000 | \$400.00 |
| CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED | | | | | | | | | |
| 0050 | 202-3000 | SF | 947.000 | \$2.000 | \$1,894.00 | \$1.000 | \$947.00 | \$2.000 | \$1,894.00 |
| CONCRETE FLATWORK REMOVED (6" & UNDER) | | | | | | | | | |
| 0060 | 203A-1100 | CY | 1,327.000 | \$17.000 | \$22,559.00 | \$10.000 | \$13,270.00 | \$10.000 | \$13,270.00 |
| EXCAVATION, INCLUDING ASPHALT CONCRETE AND PIPE < 8" | | | | | | | | | |
| 0070 | 203A-2000 | CY | 1,551.000 | \$8.000 | \$12,408.00 | \$15.000 | \$23,265.00 | \$10.000 | \$15,510.00 |
| EMBANKMENT | | | | | | | | | |
| 0080 | 204-1000 | SY | 8,353.000 | \$0.500 | \$4,176.50 | \$1.000 | \$8,353.00 | \$1.250 | \$10,441.25 |
| SUBGRADE COMPACTION | | | | | | | | | |
| 0090 | 254-1300 | SY | 556.000 | \$10.000 | \$5,560.00 | \$10.000 | \$5,560.00 | \$10.000 | \$5,560.00 |
| PAVEMENT PLANING, 1.5" | | | | | | | | | |
| 0100 | 301-1000 | TON | 2,093.000 | \$65.000 | \$136,045.00 | \$65.000 | \$136,045.00 | \$58.000 | \$121,394.00 |
| ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE | | | | | | | | | |
| 0110 | 304-1000 | TON | 4,409.000 | \$31.000 | \$136,679.00 | \$24.000 | \$105,816.00 | \$25.000 | \$110,225.00 |
| AGGREGATE BASE | | | | | | | | | |
| 0120 | 407-2000 | GAL | 773.000 | \$4.000 | \$3,092.00 | \$3.000 | \$2,319.00 | \$3.000 | \$2,319.00 |
| NON-TRACKING TACK COAT | | | | | | | | | |
| 0130 | 441-1100 | TON | 652.000 | \$81.000 | \$52,812.00 | \$81.000 | \$52,812.00 | \$73.000 | \$47,596.00 |
| ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 (448), PG64-22 (1.5") | | | | | | | | | |

| Line Number | Item ID | Unit | Quantity | (4) Outdoor Enterprise, LLC | | (5) Brumbaugh Construction, Inc | | (6) Barrett Paving Materials Inc. | |
|--|-----------|------|------------|-----------------------------|-------------|---------------------------------|--------------|-----------------------------------|-------------|
| | | | | Unit Price | Extension | Unit Price | Extension | Unit Price | Extension |
| 0140 | 441-1000 | TON | 404.000 | \$81.000 | \$32,724.00 | \$81.000 | \$32,724.00 | \$73.000 | \$29,492.00 |
| ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1 (448), (1") | | | | | | | | | |
| 0150 | 608A-1000 | SF | 20,133.000 | \$4.900 | \$98,651.70 | \$5.000 | \$100,665.00 | \$4.800 | \$96,638.40 |
| 4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK | | | | | | | | | |
| 0160 | 608A-3001 | SF | 254.000 | \$9.000 | \$2,286.00 | \$6.000 | \$1,524.00 | \$6.000 | \$1,524.00 |
| 6" CONCRETE CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN | | | | | | | | | |
| 0170 | 608A-3083 | SF | 44.000 | \$35.000 | \$1,540.00 | \$37.000 | \$1,628.00 | \$33.000 | \$1,452.00 |
| DETECTABLE WARNING, AS PER PLAN | | | | | | | | | |
| 0180 | 609-1100 | FOOT | 3,876.000 | \$12.000 | \$46,512.00 | \$12.500 | \$48,450.00 | \$12.600 | \$48,837.60 |
| KETTERING TYPE B CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER | | | | | | | | | |
| 0190 | 611-4120 | FOOT | 485.000 | \$33.000 | \$16,005.00 | \$42.000 | \$20,370.00 | \$48.000 | \$23,280.00 |
| 12" CONDUIT, ADS N-12 OR APPROVED EQUAL | | | | | | | | | |
| 0200 | 611-4150 | FOOT | 286.000 | \$37.000 | \$10,582.00 | \$43.000 | \$12,298.00 | \$48.000 | \$13,728.00 |
| 15" CONDUIT, ADS N-12 OR APPROVED EQUAL | | | | | | | | | |
| 0210 | 611-4180 | FOOT | 118.000 | \$42.000 | \$4,956.00 | \$55.000 | \$6,490.00 | \$60.000 | \$7,080.00 |
| 18" CONDUIT, ADS N-12 OR APPROVED EQUAL | | | | | | | | | |
| 0220 | 611-4240 | FOOT | 178.000 | \$81.000 | \$14,418.00 | \$83.000 | \$14,774.00 | \$78.000 | \$13,884.00 |
| 24" CONDUIT, ADS N-12 OR APPROVED EQUAL | | | | | | | | | |
| 0230 | 611-4241 | FOOT | 228.000 | \$83.000 | \$18,924.00 | \$90.000 | \$20,520.00 | \$85.000 | \$19,380.00 |
| 30" CONDUIT, ADS N-12 OR APPROVED EQUAL | | | | | | | | | |
| 0240 | 611-1100 | EACH | 7.000 | \$2,100.000 | \$14,700.00 | \$1,490.000 | \$10,430.00 | \$2,900.000 | \$20,300.00 |
| CATCH BASIN, TYPE 3A - KETTERING MODIFIED | | | | | | | | | |

| Line Number | Item ID | Unit | Quantity | (4) Outdoor Enterprise, LLC | | (5) Brumbaugh Construction, Inc | | (6) Barrett Paving Materials Inc. | |
|--|----------|-------|----------|-----------------------------|-------------|---------------------------------|-------------|-----------------------------------|-------------|
| | | | | Unit Price | Extension | Unit Price | Extension | Unit Price | Extension |
| 0250 | 611-1200 | EACH | 9.000 | \$2,800.000 | \$25,200.00 | \$2,841.000 | \$25,569.00 | \$3,800.000 | \$34,200.00 |
| CATCH BASIN, TYPE 3 - KETTERING MODIFIED | | | | | | | | | |
| 0260 | 611-2100 | EACH | 6.000 | \$3,000.000 | \$18,000.00 | \$2,674.000 | \$16,044.00 | \$3,800.000 | \$22,800.00 |
| MANHOLE, ODOT TYPE 3, 60" PRECAST BASE | | | | | | | | | |
| 0270 | 614-1001 | LS | 1.000 | \$3,500.000 | \$3,500.00 | \$18,806.000 | \$18,806.00 | \$40,000.000 | \$40,000.00 |
| MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN | | | | | | | | | |
| 0280 | 616-1001 | M.GAL | 5.000 | \$50.000 | \$250.00 | \$25.000 | \$125.00 | \$50.000 | \$250.00 |
| WATER | | | | | | | | | |
| 0290 | 616-1100 | TON | 1.000 | \$100.000 | \$100.00 | \$100.000 | \$100.00 | \$100.000 | \$100.00 |
| CALCIUM CHLORIDE | | | | | | | | | |
| 0300 | 621-1000 | EACH | 3.000 | \$60.000 | \$180.00 | \$55.000 | \$165.00 | \$49.350 | \$148.05 |
| RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TWO-WAY, WHITE-RED | | | | | | | | | |
| 0310 | 621-2000 | EACH | 50.000 | \$60.000 | \$3,000.00 | \$55.000 | \$2,750.00 | \$49.350 | \$2,467.50 |
| RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TWO-WAY, YELLOW-YELLOW | | | | | | | | | |
| 0320 | 621-3000 | EACH | 14.000 | \$60.000 | \$840.00 | \$55.000 | \$770.00 | \$49.350 | \$690.90 |
| RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TWO-WAY, BLUE-BLUE | | | | | | | | | |
| 0330 | 623-1002 | LS | 1.000 | \$4,000.000 | \$4,000.00 | \$8,000.000 | \$8,000.00 | \$1,000.000 | \$1,000.00 |
| CONSTRUCTION STAKING, AS PER PLAN (CONTINGENCY) | | | | | | | | | |
| 0340 | 625-1003 | EACH | 17.000 | \$2,700.000 | \$45,900.00 | \$2,652.000 | \$45,084.00 | \$2,385.000 | \$40,545.00 |
| LIGHT POLE, CONVENTIONAL DAVIT ARM, AS PER PLAN | | | | | | | | | |
| 0350 | 625-6501 | EACH | 17.000 | \$350.000 | \$5,950.00 | \$317.000 | \$5,389.00 | \$285.000 | \$4,845.00 |
| LUMINAIRE, CONVENTIONAL, SOLID STATE, (LED), AS PER PLAN | | | | | | | | | |

| Line Number | Item ID | Unit | Quantity | (4) Outdoor Enterprise, LLC | | (5) Brumbaugh Construction, Inc | | (6) Barrett Paving Materials Inc. | |
|---|----------|------|-----------|-----------------------------|-------------|---------------------------------|-------------|-----------------------------------|-------------|
| | | | | Unit Price | Extension | Unit Price | Extension | Unit Price | Extension |
| 0360 | 625-1401 | EACH | 17.000 | \$900.000 | \$15,300.00 | \$1,285.000 | \$21,845.00 | \$1,156.000 | \$19,652.00 |
| LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION, 24" x 8' DEEP, AS PER PLAN | | | | | | | | | |
| 0370 | 625-2060 | FOOT | 1,878.000 | \$1.000 | \$1,878.00 | \$1.900 | \$3,568.20 | \$1.700 | \$3,192.60 |
| DISTRIBUTION CABLE, NO. 6 AWG, 600 VOLT | | | | | | | | | |
| 0380 | 625-2042 | FOOT | 1,400.000 | \$1.000 | \$1,400.00 | \$0.950 | \$1,330.00 | \$0.850 | \$1,190.00 |
| NO 10 AWG POLE AND BRACKET CABLE | | | | | | | | | |
| 0400 | 625-4000 | FOOT | 1,878.000 | \$5.000 | \$9,390.00 | \$8.340 | \$15,662.52 | \$2.900 | \$5,446.20 |
| TRENCH | | | | | | | | | |
| 0410 | 625-5181 | EACH | 1.000 | \$750.000 | \$750.00 | \$811.480 | \$811.48 | \$730.000 | \$730.00 |
| PULLBOX, 725.08, 18" x 18", AS PER PLAN | | | | | | | | | |
| 0420 | 625-2900 | EACH | 6.000 | \$170.000 | \$1,020.00 | \$67.000 | \$402.00 | \$60.000 | \$360.00 |
| CABLE SPLICING KIT | | | | | | | | | |
| 0430 | 625-0070 | EACH | 34.000 | \$100.000 | \$3,400.00 | \$61.000 | \$2,074.00 | \$55.000 | \$1,870.00 |
| CONNECTION, FUSED PULL APART | | | | | | | | | |
| 0440 | 625-0080 | EACH | 17.000 | \$100.000 | \$1,700.00 | \$65.000 | \$1,105.00 | \$58.000 | \$986.00 |
| CONNECTION, UNFUSED PULL APART | | | | | | | | | |
| 0450 | 625-7000 | EACH | 17.000 | \$50.000 | \$850.00 | \$217.000 | \$3,689.00 | \$195.000 | \$3,315.00 |
| GROUND ROD | | | | | | | | | |
| 0460 | 625-7300 | FOOT | 1,878.000 | \$0.050 | \$93.90 | \$0.050 | \$93.90 | \$0.050 | \$93.90 |
| PLASTIC CAUTION TAPE | | | | | | | | | |
| 0470 | 630-1040 | SF | 5.000 | \$50.000 | \$250.00 | \$55.000 | \$275.00 | \$46.000 | \$230.00 |
| SIGN, FLAT SHEET | | | | | | | | | |

| Line Number | Item ID | Unit | Quantity | (4) Outdoor Enterprise, LLC | | (5) Brumbaugh Construction, Inc | | (6) Barrett Paving Materials Inc. | |
|--|-----------|------|------------|-----------------------------|-------------|---------------------------------|-------------|-----------------------------------|-------------|
| | | | | Unit Price | Extension | Unit Price | Extension | Unit Price | Extension |
| 0480 | 642-3000 | EACH | 2.000 | \$800.000 | \$1,600.00 | \$834.000 | \$1,668.00 | \$75.000 | \$150.00 |
| LANE ARROW, TRAFFIC PAINT | | | | | | | | | |
| 0490 | 644-1500 | MILE | 0.040 | \$8,500.000 | \$340.00 | \$8,500.000 | \$340.00 | \$5,900.000 | \$236.00 |
| CENTER LINE, DOUBLE YELLOW SOLID 4" | | | | | | | | | |
| 0500 | 644-1601 | MILE | 0.680 | \$7,500.000 | \$5,100.00 | \$7,600.000 | \$5,168.00 | \$5,690.000 | \$3,869.20 |
| CENTER LINE, SOLID/DASHED | | | | | | | | | |
| 0510 | 644-1800 | MILE | 0.020 | \$11,000.000 | \$220.00 | \$11,100.000 | \$222.00 | \$6,000.000 | \$120.00 |
| CHANNELIZING LINE, 6" | | | | | | | | | |
| 0520 | 653-0300 | TON | 1,146.000 | \$35.000 | \$40,110.00 | \$29.000 | \$33,234.00 | \$40.000 | \$45,840.00 |
| TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED, 4" DEPTH | | | | | | | | | |
| 0530 | 659-0100 | SY | 10,316.000 | \$1.250 | \$12,895.00 | \$1.500 | \$15,474.00 | \$0.720 | \$7,427.52 |
| SEEDING AND MULCHING | | | | | | | | | |
| 0540 | 832-0200 | EACH | 10,000.000 | \$1.000 | \$10,000.00 | \$1.000 | \$10,000.00 | \$1.000 | \$10,000.00 |
| SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROL, PER ODOT SS 832 | | | | | | | | | |
| 0550 | 901-6310 | EACH | 12.000 | \$250.000 | \$3,000.00 | \$300.000 | \$3,600.00 | \$250.000 | \$3,000.00 |
| WATER LINE VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE, PER MCES SPECIFICATIONS | | | | | | | | | |
| 0560 | 901-6373 | EACH | 2.000 | \$1,600.000 | \$3,200.00 | \$295.000 | \$590.00 | \$1,500.000 | \$3,000.00 |
| Remove Valve Boxes (top section) and Valves (if required) Restoration of Pavement or Greenspace Included | | | | | | | | | |
| 0570 | 905-1207 | TON | 200.000 | \$32.000 | \$6,400.00 | \$22.000 | \$4,400.00 | \$30.000 | \$6,000.00 |
| BASE STABILIZATION- NO. 2 AGGREGATE (CONTINGENCY) | | | | | | | | | |
| 0580 | SPEC-0400 | SY | 3,600.000 | \$2.000 | \$7,200.00 | \$2.700 | \$9,720.00 | \$2.200 | \$7,920.00 |
| GEOGRID, AS PER PLAN, FURNISHED AND PLACED, INCLUDING SUB-BASE PREPARATION (CONTINGENCY) | | | | | | | | | |

| Line Number | Item ID | Unit | Quantity | (4) Outdoor Enterprise, LLC | | (5) Brumbaugh Construction, Inc | | (6) Barrett Paving Materials Inc. | |
|-----------------------------------|------------------------|------|-----------|-----------------------------|------------|---------------------------------|------------|-----------------------------------|-------------|
| | | | | Unit Price | Extension | Unit Price | Extension | Unit Price | Extension |
| 0590 | 625-3025 | FOOT | 1,878.000 | \$2.500 | \$4,695.00 | \$3.250 | \$6,103.50 | \$7.500 | \$14,085.00 |
| CONDUIT, 2", 725.051, AS PER PLAN | | | | | | | | | |
| 58 items | Section Totals: | | | \$880,086.10 | | \$890,637.60 | | \$896,914.80 | |
| 58 items | Totals: | | | \$880,086.10 | | \$890,637.60 | | \$896,914.80 | |

Bid Tabulations (cont'd)

| Line Number | Item ID | Unit | Quantity | (7) Sturm Construction | | Engineer's Estimate | | (8) Adleta, Inc | |
|---|-----------|------|-----------|------------------------|------------|---------------------|-------------|-----------------|--------------|
| | | | | Unit Price | Extension | Unit Price | Extension | Unit Price | Extension |
| Section: 1 - Description | | | | | | | | | |
| 0010 | 201-1000 | LS | 1.000 | \$6,565.000 | \$6,565.00 | \$10,000.000 | \$10,000.00 | \$12,734.760 | \$12,734.76 |
| CLEARING AND GRUBBING INCLUDING TREE/STUMP REMOVAL (<12") | | | | | | | | | |
| 0020 | 202-1010 | FOOT | 15.000 | \$19.000 | \$285.00 | \$10.000 | \$150.00 | \$78.580 | \$1,178.70 |
| PIPE REMOVED (>8") | | | | | | | | | |
| 0030 | 202-1200 | EACH | 1.000 | \$548.000 | \$548.00 | \$500.000 | \$500.00 | \$547.940 | \$547.94 |
| MANHOLE REMOVED | | | | | | | | | |
| 0040 | 202-2100 | FOOT | 20.000 | \$16.750 | \$335.00 | \$10.000 | \$200.00 | \$13.220 | \$264.40 |
| CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED | | | | | | | | | |
| 0050 | 202-3000 | SF | 947.000 | \$3.500 | \$3,314.50 | \$2.000 | \$1,894.00 | \$2.360 | \$2,234.92 |
| CONCRETE FLATWORK REMOVED (6" & UNDER) | | | | | | | | | |
| 0060 | 203A-1100 | CY | 1,327.000 | \$5.000 | \$6,635.00 | \$25.000 | \$33,175.00 | \$70.220 | \$93,181.94 |
| EXCAVATION, INCLUDING ASPHALT CONCRETE AND PIPE < 8" | | | | | | | | | |
| 0070 | 203A-2000 | CY | 1,551.000 | \$5.250 | \$8,142.75 | \$25.000 | \$38,775.00 | \$64.800 | \$100,504.80 |

| Line Number | Item ID | Unit | Quantity | (7) Sturm Construction | | Engineer's Estimate | | (8) Adleta, Inc | |
|---|-----------|------|------------|------------------------|--------------|---------------------|--------------|-----------------|--------------|
| | | | | Unit Price | Extension | Unit Price | Extension | Unit Price | Extension |
| EMBANKMENT | | | | | | | | | |
| 0080 | 204-1000 | SY | 8,353.000 | \$1.000 | \$8,353.00 | \$2.000 | \$16,706.00 | \$1.290 | \$10,775.37 |
| SUBGRADE COMPACTION | | | | | | | | | |
| 0090 | 254-1300 | SY | 556.000 | \$13.500 | \$7,506.00 | \$1.500 | \$834.00 | \$7.350 | \$4,086.60 |
| PAVEMENT PLANING, 1.5" | | | | | | | | | |
| 0100 | 301-1000 | TON | 2,093.000 | \$78.250 | \$163,777.25 | \$65.000 | \$136,045.00 | \$54.600 | \$114,277.80 |
| ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE | | | | | | | | | |
| 0110 | 304-1000 | TON | 4,409.000 | \$29.250 | \$128,963.25 | \$25.000 | \$110,225.00 | \$21.530 | \$94,925.77 |
| AGGREGATE BASE | | | | | | | | | |
| 0120 | 407-2000 | GAL | 773.000 | \$4.000 | \$3,092.00 | \$3.000 | \$2,319.00 | \$2.100 | \$1,623.30 |
| NON-TRACKING TACK COAT | | | | | | | | | |
| 0130 | 441-1100 | TON | 652.000 | \$98.500 | \$64,222.00 | \$70.000 | \$45,640.00 | \$73.110 | \$47,667.72 |
| ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 (448), PG64-22 (1.5") | | | | | | | | | |
| 0140 | 441-1000 | TON | 404.000 | \$98.500 | \$39,794.00 | \$70.000 | \$28,280.00 | \$74.550 | \$30,118.20 |
| ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1 (448), (1") | | | | | | | | | |
| 0150 | 608A-1000 | SF | 20,133.000 | \$6.800 | \$136,904.40 | \$5.000 | \$100,665.00 | \$4.910 | \$98,853.03 |
| 4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK | | | | | | | | | |
| 0160 | 608A-3001 | SF | 254.000 | \$10.000 | \$2,540.00 | \$8.000 | \$2,032.00 | \$17.970 | \$4,564.38 |
| 6" CONCRETE CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN | | | | | | | | | |
| 0170 | 608A-3083 | SF | 44.000 | \$67.500 | \$2,970.00 | \$40.000 | \$1,760.00 | \$20.730 | \$912.12 |
| DETECTABLE WARNING, AS PER PLAN | | | | | | | | | |
| 0180 | 609-1100 | FOOT | 3,876.000 | \$17.500 | \$67,830.00 | \$20.000 | \$77,520.00 | \$28.660 | \$111,086.16 |

| Line Number | Item ID | Unit | Quantity | (7) Sturm Construction | | Engineer's Estimate | | (8) Adleta, Inc | |
|---|----------|-------|----------|------------------------|-------------|---------------------|-------------|-----------------|-------------|
| | | | | Unit Price | Extension | Unit Price | Extension | Unit Price | Extension |
| KETTERING TYPE B CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER | | | | | | | | | |
| 0190 | 611-4120 | FOOT | 485.000 | \$45.000 | \$21,825.00 | \$60.000 | \$29,100.00 | \$103.860 | \$50,372.10 |
| 12" CONDUIT, ADS N-12 OR APPROVED EQUAL | | | | | | | | | |
| 0200 | 611-4150 | FOOT | 286.000 | \$51.000 | \$14,586.00 | \$70.000 | \$20,020.00 | \$112.730 | \$32,240.78 |
| 15" CONDUIT, ADS N-12 OR APPROVED EQUAL | | | | | | | | | |
| 0210 | 611-4180 | FOOT | 118.000 | \$62.000 | \$7,316.00 | \$75.000 | \$8,850.00 | \$116.530 | \$13,750.54 |
| 18" CONDUIT, ADS N-12 OR APPROVED EQUAL | | | | | | | | | |
| 0220 | 611-4240 | FOOT | 178.000 | \$92.000 | \$16,376.00 | \$105.000 | \$18,690.00 | \$124.120 | \$22,093.36 |
| 24" CONDUIT, ADS N-12 OR APPROVED EQUAL | | | | | | | | | |
| 0230 | 611-4241 | FOOT | 228.000 | \$112.000 | \$25,536.00 | \$125.000 | \$28,500.00 | \$131.730 | \$30,034.44 |
| 30" CONDUIT, ADS N-12 OR APPROVED EQUAL | | | | | | | | | |
| 0240 | 611-1100 | EACH | 7.000 | \$1,653.000 | \$11,571.00 | \$3,000.000 | \$21,000.00 | \$2,144.920 | \$15,014.44 |
| CATCH BASIN, TYPE 3A - KETTERING MODIFIED | | | | | | | | | |
| 0250 | 611-1200 | EACH | 9.000 | \$1,921.000 | \$17,289.00 | \$4,000.000 | \$36,000.00 | \$2,398.200 | \$21,583.80 |
| CATCH BASIN, TYPE 3 - KETTERING MODIFIED | | | | | | | | | |
| 0260 | 611-2100 | EACH | 6.000 | \$1,863.000 | \$11,178.00 | \$2,500.000 | \$15,000.00 | \$4,298.420 | \$25,790.52 |
| MANHOLE, ODOT TYPE 3, 60" PRECAST BASE | | | | | | | | | |
| 0270 | 614-1001 | LS | 1.000 | \$8,940.000 | \$8,940.00 | \$35,764.260 | \$35,764.26 | \$12,849.570 | \$12,849.57 |
| MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN | | | | | | | | | |
| 0280 | 616-1001 | M.GAL | 5.000 | \$135.000 | \$675.00 | \$50.000 | \$250.00 | \$105.000 | \$525.00 |
| WATER | | | | | | | | | |
| 0290 | 616-1100 | TON | 1.000 | \$270.000 | \$270.00 | \$400.000 | \$400.00 | \$1,273.590 | \$1,273.59 |

| Line Number | Item ID | Unit | Quantity | (7) Sturm Construction | | Engineer's Estimate | | (8) Adleta, Inc | |
|--|----------|------|-----------|------------------------|-------------|---------------------|-------------|-----------------|-------------|
| | | | | Unit Price | Extension | Unit Price | Extension | Unit Price | Extension |
| CALCIUM CHLORIDE | | | | | | | | | |
| 0300 | 621-1000 | EACH | 3.000 | \$67.500 | \$202.50 | \$25.000 | \$75.00 | \$52.500 | \$157.50 |
| RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TWO-WAY, WHITE-RED | | | | | | | | | |
| 0310 | 621-2000 | EACH | 50.000 | \$67.500 | \$3,375.00 | \$25.000 | \$1,250.00 | \$52.500 | \$2,625.00 |
| RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TWO-WAY, YELLOW-YELLOW | | | | | | | | | |
| 0320 | 621-3000 | EACH | 14.000 | \$67.500 | \$945.00 | \$25.000 | \$350.00 | \$52.500 | \$735.00 |
| RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TWO-WAY, BLUE-BLUE | | | | | | | | | |
| 0330 | 623-1002 | LS | 1.000 | \$2,025.000 | \$2,025.00 | \$25,000.000 | \$25,000.00 | \$11,025.000 | \$11,025.00 |
| CONSTRUCTION STAKING, AS PER PLAN (CONTINGENCY) | | | | | | | | | |
| 0340 | 625-1003 | EACH | 17.000 | \$3,583.000 | \$60,911.00 | \$1,750.000 | \$29,750.00 | \$2,504.250 | \$42,572.25 |
| LIGHT POLE, CONVENTIONAL DAVIT ARM, AS PER PLAN | | | | | | | | | |
| 0350 | 625-6501 | EACH | 17.000 | \$316.000 | \$5,372.00 | \$750.000 | \$12,750.00 | \$299.250 | \$5,087.25 |
| LUMINAIRE, CONVENTIONAL, SOLID STATE, (LED), AS PER PLAN | | | | | | | | | |
| 0360 | 625-1401 | EACH | 17.000 | \$2,333.000 | \$39,661.00 | \$1,500.000 | \$25,500.00 | \$1,213.800 | \$20,634.60 |
| LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION, 24" x 8' DEEP, AS PER PLAN | | | | | | | | | |
| 0370 | 625-2060 | FOOT | 1,878.000 | \$1.750 | \$3,286.50 | \$3.000 | \$5,634.00 | \$1.790 | \$3,361.62 |
| DISTRIBUTION CABLE, NO. 6 AWG, 600 VOLT | | | | | | | | | |
| 0380 | 625-2042 | FOOT | 1,400.000 | \$0.750 | \$1,050.00 | \$0.000 | \$0.00 | \$0.890 | \$1,246.00 |
| NO 10 AWG POLE AND BRACKET CABLE | | | | | | | | | |
| 0400 | 625-4000 | FOOT | 1,878.000 | \$11.750 | \$22,066.50 | \$7.000 | \$13,146.00 | \$7.880 | \$14,798.64 |
| TRENCH | | | | | | | | | |
| 0410 | 625-5181 | EACH | 1.000 | \$1,297.000 | \$1,297.00 | \$1,200.000 | \$1,200.00 | \$766.500 | \$766.50 |

| Line Number | Item ID | Unit | Quantity | (7) Sturm Construction | | Engineer's Estimate | | (8) Adleta, Inc | |
|---|----------|------|-----------|------------------------|-------------|---------------------|-------------|-----------------|-------------|
| | | | | Unit Price | Extension | Unit Price | Extension | Unit Price | Extension |
| PULLBOX, 725.08, 18" x 18", AS PER PLAN | | | | | | | | | |
| 0420 | 625-2900 | EACH | 6.000 | \$79.500 | \$477.00 | \$100.000 | \$600.00 | \$63.000 | \$378.00 |
| CABLE SPLICING KIT | | | | | | | | | |
| 0430 | 625-0070 | EACH | 34.000 | \$82.500 | \$2,805.00 | \$100.000 | \$3,400.00 | \$57.750 | \$1,963.50 |
| CONNECTION, FUSED PULL APART | | | | | | | | | |
| 0440 | 625-0080 | EACH | 17.000 | \$82.500 | \$1,402.50 | \$35.000 | \$595.00 | \$60.900 | \$1,035.30 |
| CONNECTION, UNFUSED PULL APART | | | | | | | | | |
| 0450 | 625-7000 | EACH | 17.000 | \$317.000 | \$5,389.00 | \$150.000 | \$2,550.00 | \$204.750 | \$3,480.75 |
| GROUND ROD | | | | | | | | | |
| 0460 | 625-7300 | FOOT | 1,878.000 | \$0.500 | \$939.00 | \$0.500 | \$939.00 | \$0.050 | \$93.90 |
| PLASTIC CAUTION TAPE | | | | | | | | | |
| 0470 | 630-1040 | SF | 5.000 | \$62.000 | \$310.00 | \$100.000 | \$500.00 | \$48.300 | \$241.50 |
| SIGN, FLAT SHEET | | | | | | | | | |
| 0480 | 642-3000 | EACH | 2.000 | \$1,013.000 | \$2,026.00 | \$200.000 | \$400.00 | \$787.500 | \$1,575.00 |
| LANE ARROW, TRAFFIC PAINT | | | | | | | | | |
| 0490 | 644-1500 | MILE | 0.040 | \$10,381.000 | \$415.24 | \$5,000.000 | \$200.00 | \$8,074.500 | \$322.98 |
| CENTER LINE, DOUBLE YELLOW SOLID 4" | | | | | | | | | |
| 0500 | 644-1601 | MILE | 0.680 | \$9,200.000 | \$6,256.00 | \$5,000.000 | \$3,400.00 | \$7,155.750 | \$4,865.91 |
| CENTER LINE, SOLID/DASHED | | | | | | | | | |
| 0510 | 644-1800 | MILE | 0.020 | \$13,520.000 | \$270.40 | \$5,000.000 | \$100.00 | \$10,516.000 | \$210.32 |
| CHANNELIZING LINE, 6" | | | | | | | | | |
| 0520 | 653-0300 | TON | 1,146.000 | \$54.000 | \$61,884.00 | \$40.000 | \$45,840.00 | \$42.000 | \$48,132.00 |

| Line Number | Item ID | Unit | Quantity | (7) Sturm Construction | | Engineer's Estimate | | (8) Adleta, Inc | |
|--|------------------------|------|------------|------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------|-----------------------|-----------------|-----------------------|
| | | | | Unit Price | Extension | Unit Price | Extension | Unit Price | Extension |
| TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED, 4" DEPTH | | | | | | | | | |
| 0530 | 659-0100 | SY | 10,316.000 | \$1.000 | \$10,316.00 | \$3.000 | \$30,948.00 | \$0.890 | \$9,181.24 |
| SEEDING AND MULCHING | | | | | | | | | |
| 0540 | 832-0200 | EACH | 10,000.000 | \$1.000 | \$10,000.00 | \$1.000 | \$10,000.00 | \$1.000 | \$10,000.00 |
| SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROL, PER ODOT SS 832 | | | | | | | | | |
| 0550 | 901-6310 | EACH | 12.000 | \$500.000 | \$6,000.00 | \$500.000 | \$6,000.00 | \$151.870 | \$1,822.44 |
| WATER LINE VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE, PER MCES SPECIFICATIONS | | | | | | | | | |
| 0560 | 901-6373 | EACH | 2.000 | \$1,377.000 | \$2,754.00 | \$3,000.000 | \$6,000.00 | \$1,575.000 | \$3,150.00 |
| Remove Valve Boxes (top section) and Valves (if required) Restoration of Pavement or Greenspace Included | | | | | | | | | |
| 0570 | 905-1207 | TON | 200.000 | \$50.000 | \$10,000.00 | \$30.000 | \$6,000.00 | \$45.440 | \$9,088.00 |
| BASE STABILIZATION- NO. 2 AGGREGATE (CONTINGENCY) | | | | | | | | | |
| 0580 | SPEC-0400 | SY | 3,600.000 | \$5.250 | \$18,900.00 | \$6.000 | \$21,600.00 | \$3.170 | \$11,412.00 |
| GEOGRID, AS PER PLAN, FURNISHED AND PLACED, INCLUDING SUB-BASE PREPARATION (CONTINGENCY) | | | | | | | | | |
| 0590 | 625-3025 | FOOT | 1,878.000 | \$3.250 | \$6,103.50 | \$12.000 | \$22,536.00 | \$0.050 | \$93.90 |
| CONDUIT, 2", 725.051, AS PER PLAN | | | | | | | | | |
| 58 items | Section Totals: | | | | \$1,073,778.29 | | \$1,096,557.26 | | \$1,165,122.15 |
| 58 items | Totals: | | | | \$1,073,778.29 | | \$1,096,557.26 | | \$1,165,122.15 |